#### 504021748 09/26/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4068407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIE CELLIER	07/13/2016
MARIE-PIERRE BOURGUIGNON	07/27/2016
DIANE HALIMI	07/19/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMERIEUX
Street Address:	-
City:	MARCY-L'ETOILE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-69280

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15107838

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)998-5701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9199985700

Email: mcapozzi@brinksgilson.com **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 110285

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15743-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L FOX
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L Fox 52218/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=15743-6\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=15743-6\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=15743-6 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=15743-6 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=15743-6\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=15743-6\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif source=15743-6\_Executed\_Assignment#page7.tif

*IP Portal* 26-Jul-2016 Our Ref.: 128616.US.01

Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS Docket No.: 15743-6

Application Number:

Page 1

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Marie CELLIER, residing at 5 route de Champagne, F-38390

Montalieu-Vercieu, France; Marie-Pierre BOURGUIGNON, residing at Route du Péage, F01800 Pérouges, France; and Diane HALIMI, residing at 45 route de Genève, F-01700 Saint

Maurice de Beynost, France, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements in:

# USE OF AT LEAST ONE SUBSTRATE OF CARBOXYLESTERASE AND/OR TRIACYLGLYCEROL LIPASE FOR DETECTING BACTERIA OF THE GROUP BACILLUS CEREUS

	-15		
acst	10	erf fri	in:
SCE	- X - C -	1 6 2 4	X 4 3 .

(1)   French patent applicat	on
(a) 🛛 bearing Applic	ation No. 1363571, filed on December 24, 2013; or
(b) to be filed here	with;
(2) Multed States nonprov	isional patent application
(a) [] filed herewith;	or
	ation No, filed on; and
(3) M International Patent A	pplication No. <u>PCT/FR2014/053547</u> , designating the
United States and filed	I on December 23, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Biomérieux</u>, a corporation, having an office and place of business at <u>F-69280 Marcy-F Etoile</u>, <u>France</u> (hereinafter "Assignce"), is the rightful owner of, pursuant to Article L. 611-7 of the French Intellectual Property Code, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we evidence in this Confirmatory Assignment that we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or improvements, or upon said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

1P Portal 26-Jul-2016

Our Ref.: 128616.US.01

Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS Docket No.: 15743-6

Application Number: \_\_

Page 2

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Brinks Gilson & Lione to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number(s), and attorney's docket number(s) of said application(s) when known.

AND, this Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\wedge}$	<u> day of <u>Juli</u></u>	<u>4</u> , 2016.
· commence		) 
Marie CELLIER		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2016.
Marie-Pierre BOURGUI	GNON	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2016.
Diane HALIMI		***************************************

1P Portal 26-Jul-2016 Our Ref.: 128616.US.01

Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS

Docket No.: 15743-6

Application Number:

Page 1

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Marie CELLIER</u>, residing at <u>5 route de Champagne</u>, F-38390 <u>Montalieu-Vercieu</u>, <u>France</u>; <u>Marie-Pierre BOURGUIGNON</u>, residing at <u>Route du Péage</u>; <u>F-01800 Pérouges</u>, <u>France</u>; and <u>Diane HALIMI</u>, residing at <u>45 route de Genève</u>, <u>F-01700 Saint Maurice de Beynost</u>, <u>France</u>, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements in;

## USE OF AT LEAST ONE SUBSTRATE OF CARBOXYLESTERASE AND/OR TRIACYLGLYCEROL LIPASE FOR DETECTING BACTERIA OF THE GROUP BACILLUS CEREUS

COL	fort	ŀ١	1111	

•
(1) X French patent application
(a) December 24, 2013; or
(b) to be filed herewith;
(2) Multed States nonprovisional patent application
(a) filed herewith; or
(b) bearing Application No, filed on; and
(3) International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2014/053547, designating the
United States and filed on <u>December 23, 2014;</u>

AND WHEREAS, <u>Biomérieux</u>, a corporation, having an office and place of business at <u>F-69280 Marcy-l'Etoile</u>, <u>France</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the rightful owner of, pursuant to Article L. 611-7 of the French Intellectual Property Code, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we evidence in this Confirmatory Assignment that we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or improvements, or upon said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

*IP Portal* 26-Jul-**2**016

Our Ref.: 128616.US.01 Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS

Docket No.: 15743-6

Application Number:

age 2

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Brinks Gilson & Lione to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number(s), and attorney's docket number(s) of said application(s) when known.

AND, this Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2016.
Marie CELLIER
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Marie-Pierre BOURGUIGNON
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day, 2016.
Diane HAI IMI

IP Portal 26-Jul-2016

Our Ref.: 128616.US.01

Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS Docket No.: 15743-6

Application Number:

Page 1

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Marie CELLIER, residing at 5 route de Champagne, F-38390

Montalieu-Vereieu, France; Marie-Pierre BOURGUIGNON, residing at Route du Péage, F01800 Pérouges, France; and Diane HALIMI, residing at 45 route de Genève, F-01700 Saint

Maurice de Beynost, France, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements
in:

## USE OF AT LEAST ONE SUBSTRATE OF CARBOXYLESTERASE AND/OR TRIACYLGLYCEROL LIPASE FOR DETECTING BACTERIA OF THE GROUP BACILLUS CEREUS

set forth in:	
(I) 🛭	French patent application
	(a) bearing Application No. 1363571, filed on December 24, 2013; or
	(b) to be filed herewith;
(2)	United States nonprovisional patent application
	(a) filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No, filed on; and
(3)	International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2014/053547, designating the
	United States and filed on December 23, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Biomérieux</u>, a corporation, having an office and place of business at <u>F-69280 Marcy-l'Etoile</u>, <u>France</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the rightful owner of, pursuant to Article L. 611-7 of the French Intellectual Property Code, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we evidence in this Confirmatory Assignment that we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or improvements, or upon said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

IP Portal 26-Jul-2016

Our Ref.: 128616.US.01

Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS Docket No. 15743-6

Application Number:

age 2

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Brinks Gilson & Lione to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number(s), and attorney's docket number(s) of said application(s) when known.

AND, this Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this	day of	2016.
	Marie CELLIER		<u>dege</u> einen and an annual and an annual and an annual and an an annual and an annual and an annual and an an annual and an annual an ann
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	nercunto set my hand this	day of	, 2016,
	Marie-Pierre BOURGU	JIGNON	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have b	Diane HALIMI	19_day of <u>Ju</u>	, 2016.
	Diane HALIMI		

US	United	States

Our Ref.: 128616.US.01

Client Ref.: DN01657 - BACILLUS Docket No.: 15743-6

Application Number: \_\_\_

Authorized Official Biomérieux

> **PATENT REEL: 039855 FRAME: 0987**

**RECORDED: 09/26/2016**